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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 2/24/2021 2:12:21 PM
Fund Status UAN v2021.1
As Of 1/31/2021
Checking &
Pooled
Fund % of Total Fund Investments Investments
Number Fund Name Pooled Balance (Non-Pooled) (Pooled)
1000 General 17.817% $1,419,197.45 $0.00 $1,419,197.45
2011  Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.294% $23,395.81 $0.00 $23,395.81
2021 Gasoline Tax 6.577% $523,882.98 $0.00 $523,882.98
2031 Road and Bridge 6.836% $544,530.76 $0.00 $544,530.76
2041 Cemetery 0.161% $12,793.81 $0.00 $12,793.81
2081 Police District 18.027% $1,435,819.39 $0.00 $1,435,819.39
2111 Fire District 11.670% $929,562.76 $0.00 $929,562.76
2141 Road District 5.890% $469,188.06 $0.00 $469,188.06
2181 Zoning 0.575% $45,824.94 $0.00 $45,824.94
2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.339% $27,030.44 $0.00 $27,030.44
2271 Enforcement and Education 0.071% $5,664.25 $0.00 $5,664.25
2281 Fire and Rescue, Ambulance and EMS Se 3.709% $295,444.87 $0.00 $295,444.87
2901 Ohio Peace Officer Training Grant Money 0.078% $6,240.00 $0.00 $6,240.00
2902 Fire FEMA Grant - EMS equipment 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2903 CARES ACT - HHS Provider Relief Fund 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2904 Local Coronavirus Relief Fun (LCRF) 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3101 General (bond) (note) Retirement 4.289% $341,609.95 $0.00 $341,609.95
3901 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3902 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3903 Miscellaneous Debt Service-OPW LOAN 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4401 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4402 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4901 Capital Projects - County Line Road 3.417% $272,158.95 $0.00 $272,158.95
4902 Capital Projects - Police Station 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4903 Miscellaneous Capital Projects 0.259% $20,600.54 $0.00 $20,600.54
4904 Capital Project - General Fund Reserve 7.221% $575,194.00 $0.00 $575,194.00
4905 Capital Project - Road Dept Reserve 6.451% $513,874.00 $0.00 $513,874.00
4906 Capital Project - Police Dept Reserve 1.587% $126,449.00 $0.00 $126,449.00
4907 Capital Project - Fire Dept Reserve 4.732% $376,952.00 $0.00 $376,952.00
All Funds Total $7,965,413.96 $0.00 $7,965,413.96
Pooled Investmenis $7,592,893.72
Secondary Checking Accounts $0.00
Available Primary Checking Balance $372,520.24

Last reconciled to bank: 01/31/2021 — Total other adjusting factors: $4,365.83
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

2/24/2021 2:13:02 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2021.1
January 2021
Account Code:  1000-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
42-2021 01/26/2021 02/17/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $14,439.00 Cc
Account Total: $14,439.00
Account Code:  1000-302-0410
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
17-2021 01/28/2021 01/28/2021 STD GATTOZZI & SON FUNERAL HOME $200.00 C
22-2021 01/29/2021 01/29/2021 STD GATTOZZI & SON FNERAL HOME $500.00 C
Account Total: $700.00
Account Code:  1000-401-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
9-2021 01/11/2021  01/15/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $75.00 Cc
Account Total: $75.00
Account Code:  1000-532-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
10-2021 01/14/2021  01/15/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $874.24 c
11-2021 01/14/2021  01/15/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $4,097.99 o]
Account Total: $4,972.23
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
39-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT STAROHIO $38.86 C
39-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT STAROHIO $12.71 Cc
39-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT STARCHIO $0.38 o]
39-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT STAROHIO $37.11 o]
39-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT STAROHIO $23.54 C
39-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT STARQOHIO $13.20 C
39-2021 01/31/2021  02/16/2021 INT STAROHIO $1.30 Cc
39-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT STAROHIO $0.15 o]
38-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT STAROCHIO $8.31 o}
39-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT STAROHIO $0.17 Cc
39-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT STAROHIO $9.59 [}
39-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT STAROHIO $7.66 C
39-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT STAROHIO $0.58 C
39-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT STAROHIO $16.19 [
39-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT STAROHIO $14.47 C
39-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT STAROHIO $3.56 C
39-2021 01/31/2021  02/16/2021 INT STARCHIO $10.61 (o]
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT US BANK $1,162.68 \
40-2021 01/31/2021  02/16/2021 INT US BANK $381.13 \
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT US BANK $11.68 \
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT US BANK $1,112.94 \%
40-2021 01/31/2021  02/16/2021 INT US BANK $705.81 \
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT US BANK $396.00 A\
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT US BANK $39.11 A\
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT US BANK $4.78 v
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT US BANK $249.45 v
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT US BANK $5.26 \Y
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

2/24/2021 2:13:02 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2021.1
January 2021
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT US BANK $287.72 \Y
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT US BANK $229.79 \Y
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT US BANK $17.39 \Y
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT US BANK $485.66 \Y
40-2021 01/31/2021  02/16/2021 INT US BANK $433.88 \
40-2021 01/31/2021  02/16/2021 INT US BANK $106.76 v
40-2021 01/31/2021  02/16/2021 INT US BANK $318.27 \
40-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$1,162.68 A\
40-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$381.13 A\
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/18/2021 VOID US BANK -$11.68 \Y
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$1,112.94 \'
40-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$705.81 \"
40-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$396.00 v
40-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$39.11 v
40-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$4.78 \"
40-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$249.45 \
40-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$5.26 A\
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$287.72 \
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$229.79 \Y
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$17.39 A\
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$485.66 A\
40-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$433.88 A\
40-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$106.76 v
40-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$318.27 v
44.2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 INT US BANK $1,130.74 o}
44-2021 01/31/2021 02/19/2021 INT US BANK $499.08 o}
44-2021 01/31/2021 02/19/2021 INT US BANK $10.76 C
44-2021 01/31/2021 02/19/2021 INT US BANK $1,211.79 o}
44-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 INT US BANK $733.65 C
44-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 INT US BANK $364.81 C
44-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 INT US BANK $35.99 c
44-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 INT US BANK $4.40 c
44-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 INT US BANK $229.84 c
44-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 INT US BANK $4.85 (o]
44-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 INT US BANK $268.86 o]
44.-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 INT US BANK $211.72 C
44-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 INT US BANK $16.02 (o}
44-2021 01/31/2021  02/18/2021 INT US BANK $447.47 o]
44-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 INT US BANK $399.77 o}
44-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 INT US BANK $98.37 Cc
44-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 INT US BANK $293.25 C
Account Total: ———5-6'—13?7?
Account Code:  1000-892-G000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
1-2021 01/13/2021  01/13/2021 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS COMPENSATION $74.16 C
2-2021 01/13/2021  01/13/2021 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS COMPENSATON $3,850.47 Cc
4-2021 01/13/2021 01/13/2021 STD FIRE DEPT - DONATION $1,000.00 Cc
13-2021 01/28/2021  01/28/2021 STD FIRE DEPT - DONATION $250.00 C
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

2/24/2021 2:13:02 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2021.1
January 2021
Account Code:  1000-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
14-2021 01/28/2021 01/28/2021 STD POLICE DEPT - DONATION $250.00 C
14-2021 01/28/2021 01/28/2021 STD POLICE DEPT - DONATION $50.00 C
Account Total: $5,474.63
Account Code:  1000-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
43-2021 01/31/2021  02/17/2021 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $1,123.25 o]
Account Total: $1,123.25
Account Code:  2011-536-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
19-2021 01/25/2021 01/29/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,524.19 o]
Account Total: $1,524.19
Account Code:  2011-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
39-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT STAROHIO $0.64 C
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT US BANK $19.24 \Y
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$19.24 \Y
44-2021 01/31/2021 02/19/2021 INT US BANK $17.72 C
Account Totat: $18.36
Account Code:  2021-537-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
12-2021 01/21/2021  01/22/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $11,956.86 C
Account Total: $11,956.86
Account Code:  2021-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
39-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT STAROHIO $14.74 C
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/16/2021 INT US BANK $441.98 \'
40-2021 01/31/2021 02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$441.98 \
44-2021 01/31/2021 02/19/2021 INT US BANK $407.23 C
Account Total: $421.97
Account Code:  2031-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
42-2021 01/26/2021 02/17/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,343.00 C
42-2021 01/26/2021 02/17/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $27,018.00 C
42-2021 01/26/2021 02/17/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $16,046.00 C
Account Total: $44,407.00
Account Code:  2031-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
1-2021 01/13/2021  01/13/2021 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS COMPENSATION $120.34 Cc
2-2021 01/13/2021  01/13/2021 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS COMPENSATON $6,516.18 Cc
15-2021 01/28/2021  01/28/2021 STD HONEST SCALE RECYCLING, LLC $118.00 Cc
27-2021 01/22/2021 02/09/2021 MEMO PAYCOR,INC $593.70 Cc
28-2021 01/22/2021 02/09/2021 MEMO PAYCOR,INC $204.00 o}
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

2/24/2021 2:13:02 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2021.1
January 2021
Account Code:  2031-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
Account Total: $7,552.22
Account Code:  2031-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
43-2021 01/31/2021  02/17/2021 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $1,877.40 c
Account Total: $1,877.40
Account Code:  2031-999-0300
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
3-2021 01/13/2021 01/13/2021 STD OTARMA $471.96 o]
Account Total: $471.96
Account Code:  2041-804-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
18-2021 01/28/2021 01/28/2021 STD LINDA LEVI $1,300.00 Cc
Account Total: $1,300.00
Account Code:  2081-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
42-2021 01/26/2021 02/17/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $28,948.00 C
42-2021 01/26/2021  02/17/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $19,298.00 c
42-2021 01/26/2021  02/17/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,272.00 c
42-2021 01/26/2021  02/17/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $848.00 C
42-2021 01/26/2021 02/17/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,248.00 C
42-2021 01/26/2021  02/17/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $5,920.00 [
42-2021 01/26/2021  02/17/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $3,768.00 Cc
42-2021 01/26/2021  02/17/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $6,710.00 Cc
42-2021 01/26/2021  02/17/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $5,251.00 Cc
Account Total: $73,263.00
Account Code:  2081-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
1-2021 01/13/2021  01/13/2021 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS COMPENSATION $214.96 c
2-2021 01/13/2021  01/13/2021 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS COMPENSATON $11,5561.41 Cc
7-2021 01/13/2021  01/13/2021 STD METROPOLITSN REPORTING BUREAU $5.00 c
8-2021 01/13/2021  01/13/2021 STD LEXIS NEXIS $5.00 c
8-2021 01/13/2021 01/13/2021 STD LEXIS NEXIS $5.00 Cc
Account Total: $11,781.37
Account Code:  2081-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
43-2021 01/31/2021 02/17/2021 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $2,886.23 C
Account Total: $2,886.23
Account Code:  2111-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
42-2021 01/26/2021  02/17/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $33,772.00 (o}
42-2021 01/26/2021 02/17/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $17,982.00 c
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

2/24/2021 2:13:02 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2021.1
January 2021
Account Total: $51,754.00
Account Code:  2111-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
1-2021 01/13/2021  01/13/2021 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS COMPENSATION $182.92 (o4
2-2021 01/13/2021  01/13/2021 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS COMPENSATON $7,700.94 Cc
Account Total: $7,883.86
Account Code:  2111-951-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
5-2021 01/13/2021  01/13/2021 STD GOVDEALS $71.60 Cc
16-2021 01/28/2021  01/28/2021 STD GOVDEALS $50.00 Cc
Account Totak: $121.60
Account Code:  2111-999-0300
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
3-2021 01/13/2021 01/13/2021 STD OTARMA $28.04 C
Account Total: $28.04
Account Code:  2181-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
6-2021 01/13/2021  01/13/2021 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $50.00 C
21-2021 01/29/2021  01/29/2021 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $100.00 C
21-2021 01/29/2021  01/29/2021 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $250.00 Cc
Account Total: $400.00
Account Code:  2231-104-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
20-2021 01/25/2021  01/29/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,612.18 C
Account Total: $1,612.18
Account Code:  2231-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
39-2021 01/31/2021  02/16/2021 INT STAROHIO $0.76 Cc
40-2021 01/31/2021  02/16/2021 INT US BANK $22.80 \
40-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 VOID US BANK -$22.80 \
44-2021 01/31/2021  02/19/2021 INT US BANK $21.01 C
Account Total: $21.77
Account Code:  2281-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
30-2021 01/31/2021  02/10/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $744.12 C
30-2021 01/31/2021  02/10/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,920.66 Cc
30-2021 01/31/2021  02/10/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $354.96 c
30-2021 01/31/2021  02/10/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $459.38 o]
30-2021 01/31/2021  02/10/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $200.38 Cc
30-2021 01/31/2021  02/10/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $785.69 o}
30-2021 01/31/2021  02/10/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,380.47 [of
30-2021 01/31/2021  02/10/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $342.77 c
30-2021 01/31/2021  02/10/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,131.22 Cc
30-2021 01/31/2021  02/10/20621 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,562.14 Cc
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

2/24/2021 2:13:02 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2021.1
January 2021
Account Code:  2281-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
30-2021 01/31/2021  02/10/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $404.71 c
30-2021 01/31/2021 02/10/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $746.58 Cc
30-2021 01/31/2021  02/10/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $881.17 o]
30-2021 01/31/2021 02/10/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $97.37 o}
30-2021 01/31/2021 02/10/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $971.94 [
30-2021 01/31/2021  02/10/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $101.18 Cc
$12,084.74
Account Code:  3101-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
42-2021 01/26/2021  02/17/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $839.00 Cc
$839.00
$265,149.62

Type: STD - Standard Receipt, INT - Interest Receipt, MEMO - Memo Receipt, GAIN - Capital Gain, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ - Negative
Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

2/24/2021 2:13:22 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2021.1
January 2021
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
1-2021  01/07/2021  01/15/2021 CH PAYCOR, INC. $291.11 C
2-2021  01/07/2021 01/15/2021 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $117,783.88 C
3-2021  01/22/2021 01/25/2021 CH PAYCOR, INC. $332.96 C
4-2021  01/22/2021  01/25/2021 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $124,441.96 C
7-2021  01/31/2021 02/16/2021 CH US BANK $45.48 C
22369 01/07/2021 01/07/2021 AW GARY GABRAM $484.23 Cc
22370 01/07/2021 01/07/2021 AW JENNIFER DORKA $100.05 Cc
22371 01/07/2021  01/07/2021 AW JESSICA SUSTAR $82.00 Cc
22372  01/07/2021  01/07/2021 AW MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $152.31 Cc
22373  01/07/2021 01/07/2021 AW STAPLES ADVANTAGE $697.96 Cc
22374 01/07/2021 01/07/2021 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $94.56 Cc
22375 01/07/2021 01/07/2021 AW DISTILLATA CO $124.30 Cc
22376  01/07/2021 01/07/2021 AW DOMINION EAST OHIO $1,026.71 C
22377 01/07/2021  01/07/2021 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $58.21 C
22378 01/07/2021  01/07/2021 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $254.70 C
22379 01/07/2021 01/07/2021 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $30.94 Cc
22380 01/07/2021 01/07/2021 AW GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $3904.76 C
22381 01/07/2021 01/07/2021 AW MAZANEC, RASKIN & RYDER CO., LPA $150.00 C
22382 01/07/2021  01/07/2021 AW LINDE GAS NORTH AMERICA LLC $133.28 C
22383 01/07/2021 01/07/2021 AW STRYKER $410.00 C
22384 01/07/2021 01/07/2021 AW BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC $255.00 C
22385 01/08/2021 01/08/2021 AW ULLMAN OIL, INC. $5,814.59 C
22386 01/08/2021 01/08/2021 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $46,343.66 C
22387 01/08/2021 01/08/2021 AW LexisNexis Risk Data Management inc. $30.00 Cc
22388 01/11/2021  01/11/2021 AW JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $110.00 Cc
22389 01/11/2021  01/11/2021 AW SCOTT HABEL $10.77 0]
22390 01/11/2021 01/11/2021 AW TECTRONIC OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. $274.50 C
22391  01/11/2021  01/11/2021 AW CONSOLIDATED FLEET SERVICES, INC. $480.00 Cc
22392 01/11/2021  01/11/2021 AW SERVISOFT OF MIDDLEFIELD, INC. $486.81 C
22393  01/11/2021  01/11/2021 AW LINDE GAS NORTH AMERICA LLC $59.15 C
22394 011172021  01/11/2021 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $585.00 Cc
22395  01/11/2021  01/11/2021 AW SIGNAL SERVICE CO. $155.00 Cc
22396 01/13/2021 01/13/2021 AW PNC BANK $5,446.08 C
22397 01/13/2021 01/13/2021 AW TURNEY'S $18.86 Cc
22398 01/13/2021 01/13/2021 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $65.96 Cc
22399 01/13/2021 01/13/2021 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $222.99 Cc
22400 01/13/2021 01/13/2021 AW COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC. $777.00 Cc
22401 01/13/2021  01/13/2021 AW AIRGAS USA, LLC $40.38 C
22402 01/13/2021 01/13/2021 AW WASTE MGMT $621.76 C
22403 01/13/2021  01/13/2021 AW SUNRISE SPRINGS WATER COMPANY $130.00 C
22404 01/13/2021  01/13/2021 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $47.50 C
22405 01/13/2021  01/13/2021 AW GEAUGA COUNTY ENGINEER $315.90 C
22406  01/13/2021 01/13/2021 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $83.45 C
22407 01/13/2021  01/13/2021 AW JOHN FRAZIER $1,040.00 C
22408 01/13/2021 01/13/2021 AW COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC $11,521.43 C
22409 01/13/2021 01/13/2021 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $315.85 C
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22410  01/13/2021 01/13/2021 AW P.B. ALARM/GEAUGA SECURITY $1,800.00 C
22411 01/13/2021 01/13/2021 AW ODJFS $99.09 C
22412 01/13/2021 01/13/2021 AW MAZANEC, RASKIN & RYDER CO., LPA $375.00 C
22413  01/21/2021  01/21/2021 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $90.24 O